PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE
This article was downloaded by:
On: 24 January 2011
Access details: Access Details: Free Access
Publisher Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House, 37-
41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
Journal of Macromolecular Science, Part A

The performance of the epoxy resin was studied by the mea-
surement of drying time, pencil hardness, adhesive strength,
thermal stability, flame retardancy (LOI) and chemical re-
sistance in different chemical media. The results were com-
pared for the poly(amido amine) hardener (ER-HD) curing
system to the combination system of ER-HD with 15 phr
of hyperbranched polyamine/Cu-nanoparticles (ER-HD-
15PA/Cu). The miscibility of the hyperbranched polymer
with the resin system was studied by SEM (Figure 7) and it
has been observed that there is no distinct phase separation
in both cases.
Table 1. Drying time of epoxy resin
Time
Resin code Curing system (phr) (min)
ER-HD 100:50:: Epoxy:Hardener 30
ER-15PA 100:15:: Epoxy: HBPA 45
ER-20PA 100:20:: Epoxy: HBPA 35
ER-30PA 100:30:: Epoxy: HBPA 25
ER-HD-10PA 100:25:10:: Epoxy:Hardener:HBPA 35
ER-HD-15PA 100:25:15:: Epoxy:Hardener:HBPA 30
ER-HD-20PA 100:25:20:: Epoxy:Hardener:HBPA 25
ER-HD-15PA/
Cu
100:25:15:: Epoxy:Hardener:HBPA-Cu 30
D